6. Bill of Quantity

SCOPE OF WORK REPAIR & RENOVATIONS OF E-05 IBA STAFF TOWN (ONE JOB)

S. No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1	Dismantling / chiseling cement / concrete plain, cleaning and straightening the same. as directed by IBA Maintenance Department.	Sqft	368	30.0	11040.0
2	Providing / fixing Shabir Tiles (Standard Quality) of size 10" x 12"as directed by IBA Maintenance Department.	Sqft	368 (34 sq/mtr)	190,0	69920.0
	Providing and fixing Marble Top Slab (Tippy) as necessary to the structure complete in all respect.as directed by IBA Maintenance Department.	Job	1	5,000	5,000-0
4	Providing and fixing SS kitchen sink (36 x 12 inch) including all accessories such as hot/cold water mixture uPVC waste pipe, cp bottle trap coupling bracket set, and all joints to service and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect. as directed by IBA Maintenance Department.	Job	1	10,000-0	10,000.0

Stamp & Signature Page 15 of 40

1	7000-0	
		7000-0
15 sft 20 sft	1600.0	24000-0
1	12000.	12000, 9
200	30.0	6,000.00
-05	182 960	.00
Apicent Ruc Apices (EXTERNITOR PORCHASE (EXTERNITOR PORCHASE) AND THE OF BURNING SALES (EXTERNITOR PORCHASE (EXTERNITOR POR	EM / S	Stamp & Signature Page 16 of 40
	200 sft 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	20 sft 1900.0 1 12000. 200 30.0 200 30.0 182 960 dred Baighty Two Senting Baighty Two Senting Baighty Two Senting Baighty Two Manager Exerting Baighty Exerting Baighty Baigh

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

ANNITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DR'S M. Foil KARAC Hrodont

Revistant Brofessor

IRA, Karachi

SCOPE OF WORK REPAIR & RENOVATIONS OF C-15 IBA STAFF TOWN (ONE JOB)

S#	Place	Approx. Qty (s/ft)	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
	Masonry Work			
	Providing and laying block 12x8x6 (machine	/		
1	made block) masonry, set in (1:6) cement	1000	40.0	49,000.
	sand mortar including curing, finishing	sq.ft	Y N	1,500.9
	racking out joints, scaffolding, lifting,			
	hoisting etc complete in all respect as per site requirement.		* " *	
2	Plaster Work	1000		
		sq.ft	39.00	30,000-
	Providing and applying at any height			
	cement and sand plaster (1:4) to walls,			F
	roof, etc., making edges and corners			
	including preparation of surface before			
	plastering finishing scaffolding curing etc			
	complete in all respect as specified as			F 10
	approved by the Maintenance			W 48
3	Department. Dismantling / demolition / removal of	1000		
5	masonry works	sq.ft	30.9	30000.0
	Wassing Works	34.11		
	Dismantling / cutting / removal of existing			Arrest S
	masonry walls, floors and wall chipping,		×	
	partitions, glass partitions, doors,		4-14-1	
	windows, false ceilings, including removal			
	of debris from site and handing over IBA			
	properties to IBA rep etc complete in all respect or as instructed		ar 2	
	espect of as instructed		7 7 7	
THO	Total NEITH TOTAL		1	09000.0
SE CONTACT	AHDRUP DARTHED PURGHE	KARACHI		
DANAG	NOITARTININ		ARTUED DENTIFICATION OF THE CONTROL	
PPRA	3411477	MBEET POOL	aw .	S. 2. S.
ME	VIDE COMMITTEE :	labroor 1	on cer	Stamp & Signa
TRALPORO		s cemei	VOR	
hark	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION NAPACH ALL	MEMBER	10	
nce,	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE IN	RAL PURCHASE E OF BUSINESS A	COMMITTEE DMINISTRATION	Page 17 o
Lorach	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMISTRATION INSTITUTE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE	ajoe Bech		
	DR-C. M. Fou Chapafila dat	r. Manag	er II	
	Assistant Professor	IBA, 16	ach	
	1/MYRCO			

	Provid	ling and applying three coats of Distemper	including sc	rubbing and f	illing complete in al
	S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qty (sq ft)	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
	1	Bed Rooms. (02) Bed Room # 01 Roof Size 12'x 16'=192 Bed Room wall 16'x10'x2Nos=320	1576 Sq.ft	17.0	26792.0
		Bed Room wall 12'x 10'x 2Nos=240 Bed Room # 02 Roof Sixe 14'x 16'= 224 Bed Room wall 16'x10'x2Nos=320 Bed Room wall 12'x 10'x 2Nos= 280			
	2	Drawing Room (01) Bed Room # 01 Roof Size 24'.3"x 14'=340 Bed Room wall 24'.3"x12'x2Nos=576 Bed Room wall 14'x 12'x 2Nos=336	1252 Sq.ft	17.9	21284.0
	3	Bath room (03) Two Bath Room.447 One Bath Room. 209	656 Sq.ft	17.0	11152.9
	4	Kitchen Roof Size 8'.6" x 9'=76.5 wall 8'.6"x 5'x2Nos=85 wall 9'x 5'x 2Nos=90	251.5 Sq.ft	17.0	4 2 75.59
	5	Kitchen Storages Roof Size 7'.6" x 7'=63.75 wall 7'.6"x 7' x 2Nos=105 wall 8'.6" x 7'x 2Nos=119	287.75 Sq.ft	17.9	48 91.75
PA A A A SINESS ADMINISTRATI	SENTRAL PL	Stin Side Passage (Varanda) Roof Size 33' x 24' = 792 wall 33' x 7'x 2Nos=588 wall 24' x 7'x 2Nos= 336	1716 Sq.ft	17.0	29172.9
HEJ	7	Entrance Passage Roof Size 10' x 15' =150 wall 10' x 7' x 2Nos= 140 wall 15' x 7'x 2Nos= 210	500 Sq.ft	17.0	8500.0
(A)	8	Back Side Open Area wall 24'.6"x 12'x 2Nos=588 wall 15'.6" x 12'x 2Nos=372	960 Sq.ft	17.0	16320.0
MEMBER ITRAL PURCHASE CON TE OF BUSINESS ADMI KARACHI ARACHI TARA, KANTALLI TRA, KANTALLI TRA, KANTALLI TRANCE	NISTRATIONS - Kazum	MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE TITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION MEMBER **OULVAL SINIMARY 967NI HOVEN HOV	CENTRAL PUR	Jus	Stamp & Signature Page 18 of 40

Prov	iding and applying three coats of Paint included	ding scru	bbij	ng and filling	complete in all
9	Doors (15) D- 4'x7'=28x2=56x2=112 D1-3'x7'=21x2=42x7=294 D2-2'.6"x7'=17.5x2=35x7=245	651 Sq.ft		21.9	13671.0
10	Windows (09) W-6'x4'=24x4=96 W1-4'x 4'=16x3=48 W2-2'.6"x 4'=10x2=20	164 Sq.ft		21.0	3 444.0
11	Ventilator (03) V-6'x1'.6"=9x2=18 V1-3'x1'.6"=4.5	22.5 Sqft		21.0	472.50
	ding and applying three coats of Weather Shi spect	eld inclu	din	g scrubbing a	nd filling complete in
12	Elevation walls	1500 Sqft		19.0	28500.9
13	Boundary Wall Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210	2128 Sqft		19.0	40432.0
	Total			2	08906.75
RFPA	IR RENOVATION OF KITCHEN	34	1	71 8 2	
S#	Detail of Work	Approx	к.	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1.	Dismantling / chiseling cement / mosaic	200 sq	ft	30.0	600000

concrete plain, cleaning and straightening the same (kitchen)

CENTR

Stamp & Signature

CENTRAL CHACK THE COMMINISTREE

Page 19 of 40

Ged Aklaar Hissain Kegin Franke IBA, Karuchi

2	Providing and fixing SS kitchen sink (36 x 18 inch or in similar length x breadth) One job double bowl including all accessories	12000-0	12000-0	
	such as hot / cold water mixture (of approved design / quality Master / Sonex / Faisal) or equivalent) uPVC waste pipe, CP bottle trap coupling bracket set, and all joints to service and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect.			×
3	Providing and fixing in position cabinets of the following types consisting of ¾ inch thick MDF laminated board boxing, tuff Formica finished shutters, Partal wood lipping / beading, lacquer polish to wood surfaces including all hardware and accessories complete in all respect as per drawing or as indicated by Maintenance Manager			
	1.Base Cabinets 22 inch deep 30 inch high	ft 4600	101200,0	
	2. Hanging Cabinets 16 inch deep 24 inch high	t 3200.9	76800.0	
4. A MEMBER	Providing / fixing Master Tiles (or imported equivalent Standard Quality) of size 10 x 12 in size or 12x12 or 24x12 above slabs and floors / walls including all costs.	ft 230.9	46000.9	
POTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE	Providing and fixing in position Marble One job slabs / counter tops as per size and exiting drawing with cuttings for hob and kitchen sink of given size (Tippy or equivalent) with 2 inch skirting pasted with chemical jelly / bond 1. 25 x 2.25 sq ft (approx.)	6,000	6,000-1	
HIVINO TO SUMMERS AND ALONGO	Total	ð	48000.0	
ENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEMBER (EXTERNAL) TOSINDA BARA GET COMMITTEE TOSINDA TOSINDA	CENTRAL FURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION CHATRIPERSON CHATRI	in //	Stamp & Signat Page 20 of	

S #	Detail of Work	Qt	У /	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1	Dismantling old Mosaic / chiseling cement / mosaic concrete making it plain, cleaning and straightening the same	70	0 Sqft	80.0	21000-0
2	Bathrooms Providing / fixing Master Tiles (or imported equivalent as approved by Maint Dept) of size 10 x 13 / 12x12 or 24x12 inches on walls / floors	70	0 sqft	240,0	168 900 + 9
3	Providing and fixing Western / English WC (of approved local high quality and color) with commode seat, flush tank, including and fittings, flushing pipe, thimble, all joints to services and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per instructions	03	jobs	10,009	30,000,0
	Providing and fixing Wash basin with pedestal (of approved local high quality and color) all accessories such as basin mixture, tee stop cock with check nuts, CP, Flexible pipe, uPVC waste pipe, waste coupling bracket set, CP bottle trap and silicon sealant, all joints to services and drain, plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc, complete in all respect	03	jobs	7000.0	21000
k BNB bHnd	Providing and fixing bathroom accessories (of approved local high quality and color) including fixing with rawal plug of approved quality complete in all respect 1. 7 piece bathroom set 2. Bib cock 3. Bib cock with Muslim Shower 4. Shower Mixer with shower and all string complete in all respect	03 j	obs	120000	36000.0

PPRA HES

CHAIRPERSON CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION DR. C. M. Fortal Bredat Assistant Profesor Ara, 16 rocki

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS LOMINISTRATION

wayceh Zardi

Advins, Ve

Page 21 of 40

Stamp & Signature

Sr. Manager II IIsA, Karachi

Eyes Akbar Hassim Ragmai Finance Isa, Karachi

		Providing & fixing, jointing, testing of PPR pip including specials fittings such as hanging system socket, tees, elbow, bends, reducers, plugs an unions etc supported or buried in walls / floor consuspended from roof slab as per specificatio complete in all respect.	n, d or		
		 1 inch dia 3/4 inch dia (Cool) 3/4 inch dia (Hot) 	60 rft 150 rft 150 rft	350.0	4500.0
		Total			287000.0
(CARPEN	TRY REPAIR JOBS			
	S#	Detail of Work	Qty	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
	1	Repair and maintenance of all existing doors / windows/ Ventilators and including Mosquito Net / providing and fixing of hinges / tower bolts Cabinet/Door lock & Handles/ Door Locks etc as per site requirement or as directed by maintenance department	One job	15000.	15000 - 1
#CI (A)	2.	Providing and fixing 4 mm thick glasses in existing windows, ventilator etc (Ghani or equivalent) as per sizes complete in all respect as instructed	One job Rates will be as per sq ft provided	390 S/1	
Haris Town	X VIEW	Total		*	15000-0
MEMBER WAR PURCHASE G THE BUSINESS AI KARACH HARDON	CMMITTEE DMINISTRATI Lerson	CHAIRPERSON Admin to	CENTRAL PURCHER (E)		Stamp & Signature Page 22 of 40

S#	Detail of Work	Approx.	Rate	Amount
		Qty	(Inclusive of taxes)	(Inclusive of taxes)
1	Providing and fixing uPVC class "B" pipe for sewer system including excavation preparation of compacted make smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect 1. 6 inch dia		490-0	3 9 200 - 6
2	Making / arrangement sewer / water supply connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 1. 4 inch dia	100 Rft	290.0.	29000,0
	Total			68200.0
EPAI	R MAINTENACE OF NATURAL GAS LINE			
#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qty	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
	Providing and fixing jointing GI pipe lines for Gas supply medium quality IIL. Including special sockets, tee, elbow, bend, reducer plug and union etc.) Supported on walls or suspended from roof slab, including protective coating or black tapping complete in all respect as per available drawing or as directed. 1. ½ inch dia pipe fittings	40 rft	160-0	6400-0
KASA KASA KASA	4031/11/15 ½ inch dia	02 in nos	1909.0	2000-0
TX STANT	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTED TOTAL INSTITUTE OF THE SHESS ADMINIST	RATION		8 4 00
C	CHARLERSON. CHARLERSON. CHARLERSON. CHARLERSON. CHARLERSON. M. Wagar. Moitartininda as M. Wagar.	MEMBER (E)	1SN)	Page 23 of 40

	PATH	WAY PAVERS OR GARDEN TILES (CLAY TYPE)			\
	S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Oxy	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
	1	The sides alongside boundary walls and main pathway to be provided with Garden Tiles 1x1 ft. of approved design joined with cement etc complete in all respect.		50.00	50,000.0
1 12 22 22 22 22 23 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25		Total	(aracii)		wa ^a v
	MOSA	AIC FLOORS		9	
,	S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qty	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
L. L.	1	All House Mosaic Floor, repair including grouting and Polishing Works (All Mosaic floor need to be chemical polished) 1. Mosaic Floors	1500 sqft	50.0	75000-0
1/201		Total Amount (Inclusive of taxes) C-15	aur.	2890107	675
T T	otal A	amount Rupees in Words	#	106050	6.75
	Qne	Million Sixty Thousand Five Hundred	Six andy-		
INSTITUTE	OF BUSIN	BER GE COMMITTEE GE COMMITTE	ADMINISTRATION SECONMITTEE	NSTITUTE OF BUSINESS KARAL PURCHAS	ı
CHAIRPER EAL PURCHASE SCHOP BUSINESS FAMILIA FOR SALL AND PROFE A, LANGAC	ADMINISTE	MOITART COMMITTEE WOLFAR SENSINESS ROMINISTRUM MOTARATOLIMOR SESSINESS TO STUTITE OF MOTARATOLIMOR SESSION SESSI	M. Mabra Admin Cems, C	Sold a glad was a server when we work	
A, Lorac	los	HAVIS Phreshi PPRA Adnisor HEJ	Stamp	& Signature Page	24 of 40

SCOPE OF WORK REPAIR & RENOVATIONS OF C-18 IBA STAFF TOWN (ONE JOB)

	MASONRY / PLASTER WORK			
S#	Place	Approx. Qty (s/ ft)	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1	Masonry work Providing and laying block 12x8x6 (machine made block) masonry, set in (1:6) cement sand mortar including curing, finishing racking out joints, scaffolding, lifting, hoisting etc complete in all respect as per site requirement.	1000/sqft	30.00	30,000-0
2	Plaster Work Providing and applying at any height cement and sand plaster (1:4) to walls, roof, etc., making edges and corners including preparation of surface before plastering finishing scaffolding curing etc complete in all respect as specified as approved by the Maintenance Department.		30.09	30,000.0
3.	Dismantling / demolition / removal of masonry works Dismantling / cutting / removal of existing masonry walls, floors and wall chipping, partitions, glass partitions, doors, windows, false ceilings, including removal of debris from site and handing over IBA properties to IBA rep etc complete in all respect or as instructed	1000 sqft	30,009	30,000.0
MARKET	Total			900000
Havitan PURCH	Admisor INSTITUTE OF BUSHINGS INSTITUTE OF B	EMBERJEXTERNAL) LABORINESS ADMINIST MODERAL EXTERNAL LABORINESS ADMINIST LABORINESS ADMINIST LABORINESS ADMINIST MODERAL EXTERNAL LABORINESS ADMINIST LABORINESS AD	TRATION	gnature
	CHAIRPERSON CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADM AND THE LOVER OF THE SYMMETRIC OF BUSINESS ADM SYMMETRIC FOR THE SYMMETRIC OF BUSINESS ADM SYMMETRIC FOR THE SYMMETRIC OF BUSINESS ADM FOR THE LOVER OF THE SYMMETRIC OF THE SYMETRIC OF THE SYMMETRIC		y	Page 25 of

DISTEMPERING AND PAINT WORK

Providing and applying three coats of Distamper including scrubbing and filling complete

-	- 12	manage and	
n	all	respect	

S#	Place	Approx. Qty (sq ft)	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1	Bed Rooms. (02) Bed Room # 01 Roof Size 12'x 16'=192 Bed Room wall 16'x10'x2Nos=320 Bed Room wall 12'x 10'x 2Nos=240 Bed Room # 02 Roof Sixe 14'x 16'= 224 Bed Room wall 16'x10'x2Nos=320 Bed Room wall 12'x 10'x 2Nos= 280	1576 Sqft	/16-0	25216.0
2	Drawing Room (01) Bed Room # 01 Roof Size 24'.3"x 14'=340 Bed Room wall 24'.3"x12'x2Nos=576 Bed Room wall 14'x 12'x 2Nos=336	1252 Sqft	16.0	20032.0
3	Bath room (03) Tow Bath Room.447 One Bath Room. 209	656 Sqft	16.0	10496
Q.	Kitchen Roof Size 8'.6" x 9'=76.5 wall 8'.6"x 5'x2Nos=85 wall 9'x 5'x 2Nos=90	251.5 Sqft	16.0	4024-0
5	Kitchen Storages Roof Size 7'.6" x 7'=63.75 wall 7'.6"x 7' x 2Nos=105 wall 8'.6" x 7'x 2Nos=119	287.75 Sqft	16.9	4604.0
6	In Side Passage (Varanda) Roof Size 33' x 24' = 792 wall 33' x 7'x 2Nos=588 wall 24' x 7'x 2Nos= 336	1716 Sqft	16.9	27456

MEMBER EXTERNAL INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Hanis Carriesin PPRA Admisor 1765

SE COMMITTEE

DR'S'M Fujeal Fradat Assistant Professor 213A, 16grachi

URCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION & Signature

CEMB, Vok

Page 26 of 40

7				
1	Entrance Passage	500 Sqft	16-9	0 00
	Roof Size 10' x 15' =150			8000
	wall 10' x 7' x 2Nos= 140		2	
	wall 15' x 7'x 2Nos= 210			
8	Back Side Open Area	960 Sqft	16.0	1 - 2/ 1
	wall 24'.6"x 12'x 2Nos=588	300/3411	16.0	15360
	wall 15'.6" x 12'x 2Nos=372			
Provid	ding and applying three coats of Paint inclu	Iding scrubbing and fi	lling complete	i
30 - X30 - X		ionig scrubbing and n	ning complete	in all respect
.9	Doors (15)	651 sqft	20-9	13020
	D- 4'x7'=28x2=56x2=112		00.7	13020
	D1-3'x7'=21x2=42x7=294			
	D2- 2'.6"x7'=17.5x2=35x7=245		- 1 Ph - 1	
10	Windows (09)	164 sqft	20-0	3280
	W-6'x4'=24x4=96			2 - 60
	W1- 4'x 4'=16x3=48			
	W2-2'.6"x 4'=10x2=20			
		7.		
11	Ventilator (03)	22.5 sqft	20 0	450.0
	V-6'x1'.6"=9x2=18		20 " >	130,0
	V1-3'x1'.6"=4.5			
Provi	ding and applying three coats of Weather S	Shield including scrub	bing and filling	complete in
all res	Elevation walls	1,700		
12	Elevation walls	1500 sqft	20.0	30000
	Boundary Wall			
13	Bodildary Wall	2128 saft	10 0	28706
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980	2128 sqft	18.0	38304
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980	2128 sqft	18.0	38304
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938	2128 sqft	18.0	38304
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980	2128 sqft	18.0	38304
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938	2128 sqft		38304
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210	2128 sqft		
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CRATERAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO	ON HEMSENIËXIERWALI	188	
13	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CRATEAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO Syed Ambers (Hussum Karache Kara	CENTRAL GENTERNAL) CENTRAL GHASE COMMIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMITS	188	3542-0
HORRIEN HORRISON	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIO Syed Ambers (Fusion Kagus) SE COMMITTEE Finance F	CENTRAL GENTERNAL) CENTRAL GHASE COMMIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMITS	TEE STATION IN LOW	3542-0
AN RUE BUSINES	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION FI WARD FI	CENTRAL GENTERNAL) CENTRAL GHASE COMMIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMITS	188	3542-0
AN RUE BUSINES	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION FI WARD FI	CENTRAL GENTERNAL) CENTRAL GHASE COMMIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMITS	TEE STATION IN LOW	3542-0
BUSINES KAFA	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CRATRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION ICHI MIZE SIM MALIONIOT WALL WA	CENTRAL DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTED OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE COMMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE AMARACHI	THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE STRATION	3542-0
BUSINES KAR	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION CHI MIZE SHI Ad Willor Series Se	CENDAND AGHASE COMMIT CENDAND AGHASE COMMIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATE OF BUSINESS ADM	TEE STATION IN LOW	3542-0
BUSINES KAFA	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION ICHI MITE Shi Ad WILLOY CHATRPERSON TOTAL CHATRPERSON TOTAL AND TOTAL CHATRPERSON TOTAL TOTAL CHATRPERSON TOTAL TOTAL CHATRPERSON TOTAL TO	CENTRAL DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTED OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE COMMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE ADMINISTRAL PURCHASE AMARACHI	THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE STRATION	3542-0
BUSINES KAR	Wall 1 70'x 7'=490x2=980 Wall 2 67'x 7'=496x2=938 Wall 3 30'x 7'=210 Total MEMBER CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION CHI MIZE SHI Ad Willor Series Se	CENDAND AGHASE COMMIT CENDAND AGHASE COMMIT INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATE OF BUSINESS ADM	THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE THEE STRATION	3542-0 ature

DR.S.M. Fays at Franchi PRESISTANT Profesor TRA, Harachi

S#	Detail of Work	Approx.	Rate	Amount
		Qty	(Inclusive of	(Inclusiv
			taxes)	of taxes
1	Dismantling / chiseling cement / mosaic concrete	200 sq ft	30.0	6,000.0
	plain, cleaning and straightening the same	/		0,000
	(kitchen)		8	
	Providing and fixing SS kitchen sink (36 x 18 inch			
2.	or in similar length x breadth) double bowl	One Job	15000	15000.
	including all accessories such as hot / cold water		2 1	
	mixture (of approved design / quality Master /			
	Sonex / Faisal) or equivalent) uPVC waste pipe,	- 100		
	CP bottle trap coupling bracket set, and all joints			
	to service and drains plugging and screwing as			
111	necessary to the structure complete in all			2
	respect.			
100	Providing and fixing in position cabinets of the	e 0		
	following types consisting of ¾ inch thick MDF			
8	laminated board boxing, tuff Formica finished			
	shutters, Partal wood lipping / beading, lacquer	-		
	polish to wood surfaces including all hardware			
	and accessories complete in all respect as per			
	drawing or as indicated by Maintenance Manager	=		
	4 Bass Cabingts 22 inch doon 20 inch high	22 Rft	4600-0	10/200
	1. Base Cabinets 22 inch deep 30 inch high			
	2. Hanging Cabinets 16 inch deep 24 inch high	24 Rft	3200.0	76 800
1	Providing / fixing Master Tiles (or imported	200 sq ft	230.0	41000
	equivalent Standard Quality) of size 10 x 12 in			100
	size or 12x12 or 24x12 above slabs and floors /			
	walls including all costs.			
	Providing and fixing in position Marble slabs /	One Job	6,009,0	6,000,
	counter tops as per size and exiting drawing with		6,0097	0,000
	cuttings for hob and kitchen sink of given size		-	
	(Tippy or equivalent) with 2 inch skirting pasted	\		
1	with chemical jelly / bond			
RNALI	1. 25 x 2.25 sq ft (approx.)			/
TIMMO	TION S	J~~	2	
resh	Total CENTRAL OF	EXTERNAL	251000	. 0 /
Nior	MEMORE INSTITUTE OF CHE	ESS ADMINITEE		
1	CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Way can Zaidi Sr Man again T	ACHI Star	mp & Signature	
	Way out 7 and Cemp office	er		ge 28 of 4
MMITTEE		14	1 4	50 20 01 4
	II3A, Karacki	111/1		

CENTRAL PURCHA WESTITUTE OF BUSINESS
Hariskarde
PARA IL
HES

MEMBER
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION Syed Akkar Hugsain Frincince Firsh, Karachi

CHAIRPERSON

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

ANSWERTLOG BUSINESS ABMENISTRATION

DR'S'M FORSON Frodat

Anns tout Property

I's A, Marachi

S #	Detail of Work	Qty	Rate (inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1	Dismantling old Mosaic / chiseling cement / mosaic concrete making it plain, cleaning and straightening the same	700 Sqft	30.0	21000.9
2.	Bathrooms Providing / fixing Master Tiles (or imported equivalent as approved by Maint Dept) of size 10 x 13 / 12x12 or 24x12 inches on walls / floors	700 sqft	240.0	168 000 -
3	Providing and fixing Western / English WC (of approved local high quality and color) with commode seat, flush tank, including and fittings, flushing pipe, thimble, all joints to services and drains plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure complete in all respect as per instructions	03 jobs	11000. 9	33000
	Providing and fixing Wash basin with pedestal (of approved local high quality and color) all accessories such as basin mixture, tee stop cock with check nuts, CP, Flexible pipe, uPVC waste pipe, waste coupling bracket set, CP bottle trap and silicon sealant, all joints to services and drain, plugging and screwing as necessary to the structure etc, complete in all respect	03 jobs	8000.0	24000-
HASE	Providing and fixing bathroom accessories (of approved local high quality and color) including fixing with rawal plug of approved quality complete in all respect 1. 7 piece bathroom set 2. Bib cock 3. Bib cock with Muslim Shower 4. Shower Mixer with shower and all fitting complete in all respect	CENTRAL AUR HASE	BNAL COMMITTEE COMMISTRATION	42000-

HAY ,3 Chureshi PPRA Admisor HEJ

PERSON
THASE COMMITTEE
INESS ADMINISTRATION

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

Sycal Albar Huser

Stamp & Signature

Page 29 of 40

Providing & fixing, jointing, testing of PPR pipe including specials fittings such as hanging syste socket, tees, elbow, bends, reducers, plugs and unions etc supported or buried in walls / floor suspended from roof slab as per specification complete in all respect.	m,		3
 1. 1 inch dia 2. 3/4 inch dia (Cool) 3. 3/4 inch dia (Hot) 	60 rft 150 rft 150 rft	350.0 300.9 300.9	21000-0
Total		31800	0.0

CARPENTRY REPAIR JOBS

	0 0 0 0 0 0000 0 0000 0 0000			
S#	Detail of Work	Qty	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1.	Repair and maintenance of all existing doors / windows/ Ventilators and including Mosquito Net / providing and fixing of hinges / tower bolts Cabinet/Door lock & Handles/ Door Locks etc as per site requirement or as directed by maintenance department	One job	25000.0	25000-0
2	Providing and fixing 4 mm thick glasses in existing windows, ventilator etc (Ghani or equivalent) as per sizes complete in all respect as instructed	One job Rates will as per sq provided		
	Total			0

Total

25000-0

CELLIKATE PURCHASE COMMITTEE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Horis arresh PDRA Aduison

CENTRAL PURCE So Manageride

TAL FURCHASE COMMITTEE INCIDENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DR'S M. For Sall Etherlow-Assistant Aropenia Fish, Karachi

CENTRAL PURCH SE COMMITTEE SS ADMINISTRATION

MEMBER (EXTERNAL) CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE

INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

cemB, Uch

Stamp & Signature

Page 30 of 40

REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF SEWERAGE LINES / MANHOLES

I and the second	Approx.	Rate	Amount
	Qty	(Inclusive o	of taxes)
Providing and fixing uPVC class "B" pipe for sewer system including excavation preparation of compacted make smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect	80 Rft	490.0	3 9 200 -
connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 1. 4 inch dia	100 Rft	290.0	29000~
	system including excavation preparation of compacted make smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect 1. 6 inch dia Making / arrangement sewer / water supply connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 1. 4	system including excavation preparation of compacted make smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect 1. 6 inch dia Making / arrangement sewer / water supply connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 1. 4 inch dia	Providing and fixing uPVC class "B" pipe for sewer system including excavation preparation of compacted make smooth bed and back filling complete in all respect 1. 6 inch dia Making / arrangement sewer / water supply connection with existing main water / sewer line complete in all respect as necessary for making the connection to building / toilets / kitchen 1. 4 inch dia

REPAIR	MAIN	TENACE	OF NA	TURAL	GAS LINE

S#	Detail of Work	Approx. Qty	Rate (Inclusive of taxes)	Amount (Inclusive of taxes)
1	Providing and fixing jointing GI pipe lines for Gas supply medium quality IIL. Including special sockets, tee, elbow, bend, reducer plug and union etc.) Supported on walls or suspended from roof slab, including protective coating or black tapping complete in all respect as per available drawing or as directed. 1. ½ inch dia pipe fittings	40rft	160.0	6400-0
2	Providing and fixing gas cocks of approved quality of gas company including all accessories complete in all respect 2. ½ inch dia	02 Nos	1000.0	2000.0
/)	Total			8400.0/

PURCHASE COMMITTEE TE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

MEMBER

France

CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
TITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Fisagizarachi

UTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
TO MARKET OF KLOW
Admin of Chicer

CEMB, Voh

Stamp & Signature

Page 31 of 40

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	AY PAVERS OR GARDEN TILES (CLAY TYPE)			
	S#	Detail of Work	Approx.	Rate	Amount
	74	, 8	Qty	(Inclusive of	(Inclusive
				taxes)	of taxes)
	1	The sides alongside boundary walls and main	100 Rft	100.0	100000
		pathway to be provided with Garden Tiles 1x1 ft.		50.0	50,000-
		of approved design joined with cement etc			
		complete in all respect.			
*		Total	RPRIS	50	,000-0
		N. F. W.	(4)*		
		FLOORS	Z WOOD		
	S#	Detail of Work	Approx.	Rate	Amount
			Qty	(Inclusive of	1.0
MEME				taxes)	of taxes)
STITUTE OF SINE	SS ADMINISTRA	All House Mosaic Floor, repair including grouting	1500 sq ft	50,00	75000
I WAR	CHI	The second secon		55,00	. 50 55 76
vajoeh a	Constant	chemical polished)			,
Sy man	ages the	1.Mosaic Floors	: 2		
JISA, 12	e victor	Total Amount (Inclusive of taxes) C-18		107414	12.0
Dona			2	, , ,	
		O Dela			
	Total A	Amount Rupees in Words			
	Management of Management of Section 201				
	0.00	Million seventy Four Thousal or	. Wandred	Rovita IIIo	orli-
	On	211/2101 32000 11001 1100250 01	a do do a	1211) 8 100	1
	Grand	Total Amount of E-05, C-15 And C-18	9		
	CH CHICK				
		2217/00.75			
	Rs.	2317608-75			-
		Dalado 60/0(-) 139056.52	2000		
		Dalado 60/0(-) 139056.52	1,78,552.0		
	Grand	Rebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2			
	Grand	Rebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2			Tuood
	Grand	Dalado 60/0(-) 139056.52			Tuood
	Grand	Rebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2			Tuood
MEMBER 12KT	Grand	Rebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2			Tuood
MEMBER LEVI ENTRAL PURCHAS HUTE OF ALTHUR	Grand	Rebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2			Tuo oil
MEMBER LEVIL ENTRAL PURCHAS HUTE OF MISURES KARACH	Grand	Rebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2	and Five H	anded Rifty	Tuool
MEMBERIZATI ENTRAL DURCHAR INTE DE MISMESS HARACK PO MAN CO	Grand Rupee SBUAL) SCHMITTEE ADMINISTRATIO Wesch	Pebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thousand Control of Business Administration MEMBER TOTAL PLANT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	and Five H		Tuo oil
MEMBER LEGIS ENTRAL PURCHAS WHITE OF MEMBERS HARACO PO MAN CO PO MAN CO MEMBER MEMBE	Grand Rupee SBUAL) SCHMITTEE ADMINISTRATIO Wesch	Pebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thousand Control of Business Administration MEMBER TOTAL PLANT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	and Five H	& Signature	
MEMBER CO	Grand Rupee SEMAL) SOMMITTEE ADMINISTRATION AUGUST ATTOMATICE MINISTRATION	Pebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thousand Committee The of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Ceme, Note to Committee of Committee o	and Five H	& Signature	700 orl
MEMBER CO	Grand Rupee SEMAL) SOMMITTEE ADMINISTRATION AUGUST ATTOMATICE MINISTRATION	Pebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thousand Committee The of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Ceme, Note to Committee of Committee o	and Five H	& Signature	
MEMBER CO	Grand Rupee SEMAL) SOMMITTEE ADMINISTRATION AUGUST ATTOMATICE MINISTRATION	Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thouse ON GENERAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE LITE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION MEMBER 1210 CHAIRPERSON CHAIRPERSON CENTER I MUSCHASE COMMITTEE	and Five H	& Signature	
MEMBER CO	Grand Rupee SEMAL) SOMMITTEE ADMINISTRATION AUGUST ATTOMATICE MINISTRATION	Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thouse ON GENERAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE LITE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION MEMBER 1210 CHAIRPERSON CHAIRPERSON CENTER I MUSCHASE COMMITTEE	and Five H	& Signature	
MEMBER LEATE OF BUSINESS ADVINATION OF BUSINE	Grand Rupee SEMAL) SOMMITTEE ADMINISTRATION AUGUST ATTOMATICE MINISTRATION	Pebate 6% (-) 139056.52 Total Amount in Words: Net Amount 2 S: Two Million Seventy Boight Thousand Committee The of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Bushless Administration of Ceme, Note to Committee of Committee o	and Five H	& Signature	